Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) $ (227) $ (232)  (2) % $ (427) $ (350)  22 %

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Gross Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Expenses (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Other Income (Non-GAAP),
Adjusted Loss on Debt Extinguishment (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental
Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 2 (continued)

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Three Months Ended September 30,

 2022 2021 As reported As adjusted Change

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP)

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 60,059 $ — $ 60,059 $ 53,411 $ — $ 53,411 $ — $ 60,059 $ — $ 60,059  12 %  12 %  12 %  12 %

Prescription Technology Solutions  1,018  —  1,018  932  —  932  —  1,018  —  1,018  9  9  9  9

Medical-Surgical Solutions  2,843  —  2,843  3,124  —  3,124  —  2,843  —  2,843  (9)  (9)  (9)  (9)

International  6,237  —  6,237  9,109  —  9,109  633  6,870  633  6,870  (32)  (32)  (25)  (25)

Revenues $ 70,157 $ — $ 70,157 $ 66,576 $ — $ 66,576 $ 633 $ 70,790 $ 633 $ 70,790  5 %  5 %  6 %  6 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (5)

U.S. Pharmaceutical (4) $ 896 $ (140) $ 756 $ 760 $ (25) $ 735 $ — $ 896 $ — $ 756  18 %  3 %  18 %  3 %

Prescription Technology Solutions  120  21  141  128  16  144  —  120  —  141  (6)  (2)  (6)  (2)

Medical-Surgical Solutions  299  8  307  296  23  319  —  299  —  307  1  (4)  1  (4)

International (1) (2) (3)  (37)  174  137  (146)  309  163  9  (28)  14  151  (75)  (16)  (81)  (7)

Subtotal  1,278  63  1,341  1,038  323  1,361  9  1,287  14  1,355  23  (1)  24  —

Corporate expenses, net (1) (2) (6)  21  (165)  (144)  (360)  277  (83)  (1)  20  (1)  (145)  106  73  106  75
Income from continuing
operations before interest
expense and income taxes $ 1,299 $ (102) $ 1,197 $ 678 $ 600 $ 1,278 $ 8 $ 1,307 $ 13 $ 1,210  92 %  (6) %  93 %  (5) %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.49  %  1.26  %  1.42  %  1.38  %  1.49  %  1.26  %  7  bp  (12)  bp  7  bp  (12)  bp

Prescription Technology Solutions  11.79  13.85  13.73  15.45  11.79  13.85  (194)  (160)  (194)  (160)

Medical-Surgical Solutions  10.52  10.80  9.48  10.21  10.52  10.80  104  59  104  59

International  (0.59)  2.20  (1.60)  1.79  (0.41)  2.20  101  41  119  41

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment
Operating Profit Margin (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 3

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Six Months Ended September 30,

 2022 2021 As reported As adjusted Change

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

Foreign
currency
effects

FX-
Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

As
reported
(GAAP)

As
adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 117,006 $ — $ 117,006 $ 103,430 $ — $ 103,430 $ — $ 117,006 $ — $ 117,006  13 %  13 %  13 %  13 %
Prescription Technology Solutions  2,084  —  2,084  1,813  —  1,813  —  2,084  —  2,084  15  15  15  15
Medical-Surgical Solutions  5,435  —  5,435  5,652  —  5,652  —  5,435  —  5,435  (4)  (4)  (4)  (4)
International  12,786  —  12,786  18,355  —  18,355  1,207  13,993  1,207  13,993  (30)  (30)  (24)  (24)

Revenues $ 137,311 $ — $ 137,311 $ 129,250 $ — $ 129,250 $ 1,207 $ 138,518 $ 1,207 $ 138,518  6 %  6 %  7 %  7 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (5)

U.S. Pharmaceutical (4) $ 1,592 $ (125) $ 1,467 $ 1,442 $ (25) $ 1,417 $ — $ 1,592 $ — $ 1,467  10 %  4 %  10 %  4 %
Prescription Technology Solutions  264  42  306  232  51  283  —  264  —  306  14  8  14  8
Medical-Surgical Solutions (9)  555  20  575  371  205  576  —  555  —  575  50  —  50  —
International (1) (2) (3)  (43)  318  275  (93)  426  333  19  (24)  28  303  (54)  (17)  (74)  (9)

Subtotal  2,368  255  2,623  1,952  657  2,609  19  2,387  28  2,651  21  1  22  2
Corporate expenses, net (1) (2) (6) (7)  (18)  (271)  (289)  (663)  426  (237)  (3)  (21)  (2)  (291)  (97)  22  (97)  23

Income from continuing
operations before interest
expense and income taxes $ 2,350 $ (16) $ 2,334 $ 1,289 $ 1,083 $ 2,372 $ 16 $ 2,366 $ 26 $ 2,360  82 %  (2) %  84 %  (1) %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.36  %  1.25  %  1.39  %  1.37  %  1.36  %  1.25  %  (3)  bp  (12)  bp  (3)  bp  (12)  bp
Prescription Technology Solutions  12.67  14.68  12.80  15.61  12.67  14.68  (13)  (93)  (13)  (93)
Medical-Surgical Solutions  10.21  10.58  6.56  10.19  10.21  10.58  365  39  365  39
International  (0.34)  2.15  (0.51)  1.81  (0.17)  2.17  17  34  34  36

All percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment